INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY BOMBAY
ACADEMIC SECTION

No. Acad./UG/Fees-Autumn 2024-25 26/04/2024

Schedule for Payment of Academic Fees by On-Roll UG Students (except incoming 2024 batch) for Autumn
Semester 2024-25

All on-roll Under Graduate (UG) students are required to pay their fees for Autumn Semester 2024-25 as per the
following schedule. Detailed fee structure is enclosed for a quick reference.

01/05/2024 (Wednesday) -
15/07/2024 (Monday)

Payment of fees for Autumn Semester 2024-25 with fine of Rs. 1000/- 16/07/2024 (Tuesday) -
23/07/2024 (Tuesday)

24/07/2024 (Wednesday)
till the date of payment of fees

Payment of fees for Autumn Semester 2024-25

Late Payment of Fees after first date of registration: with fine of Rs. 1000/- per
week (in addition to a fine of Rs.1000/- fine with a maximum cap of
Rs.10,000/-)

Autumn Semester 2024-25 registration is linked with fee payment. For registration, student must pay all fees that
are pending till previous semester AND semester fees for the current semester (i.e. Autumn Semester 2024-25).

The following be noted for payment of fees:
e  All students (except students paying through a Bank Loan/ Sponsoring Agency) need to pay fees using online
portal (http://portal.iitb.ac.in/asc).
e Instructions for online fee payment are made available on ASC home page (http://www.iitb.ac.in/asc). Students
should use payment methods other than UPI, for payment greater than Rs. 1 Lakh, due to daily UPI limits.
e  Students paying fees through online fee payment must ensure that their transaction is completed in all respects.
e  Students under SC/ ST/ PwD category are exempted from the payment of Tuition Fees.

[Students paying fees through (a) Bank Loan, OR (b) Sponsoring Agency (Private / Government) are permitted to pay
the fees directly to IIT Bombay Bank account. Such students should request the Bank/ Sponsoring Agency to transfer the
Fee amount directly to IIT Bombay Bank account (https://www.iith.ac.in/newacadhome/bankAccount.jsp), at least 10
days prior to last date of fee payment fi.e. by 5" July 2024 (Friday)}, as reconciliation takes 5-7 working days and the
Autumn Semester 2024-25 registration is linked up with fee payment.|

The fee receipts will be generated after reconciliation, which takes 5 working days. Students need to collect the fee
receipt in-person from Cash Section, 1* Floor, Main Building, IIT Bombay.

Digital Signature
Joint Registrar Academic
(misc.dracad)
26-Apr-24 05:58:46 PM
Dy. Registrar (Academic)

To:
1. All Heads/ Conveners of the Departments/ Centres/ Schools/ Interdisciplinary Programmes
2. Students-notices
3. Dean (ACR) With a request to send the list of students (Roll No., Name, Programme, Department) in an
4. IITB AA }‘ advance for fees against Loan
Copy to:

1. The Registrar/ Dean (AP)/ Associate Dean (AP)/ The Dean (SA)/ Associate Dean (SA)

2. The Head, Application Software Centre (ASC)

3. The Deputy Registrar (F&A) With a request to verify that all students have paid appropriate fees as applicable.
} Discrepancies (if any) may be brought to the notice of the Academic Office/ HCU/

The In-Charge, Cash Section ASC, as applicable, for rectification

The In-Charge, Hostel Co-ordinating Unit

The Manager, Canara bank, IIT Powai Branch With a request to transfer semester fees, on of students-
The Manager’ SBL IIT Pov:/ai Branch } account holder to IITB Main Account and request send

Demand Draft list in an advance

Nk

https://ams.iitb.ac.in/d/144577-TBXOOBACE6T8ZIIM
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Academic Fee Structure for On-Roll UG Students
B.Tech., Dual Degree {(B.Tech. + M.Tech.), (B.Des.+M.Des.), (B.S.+ M.Sc.)}, B.S., B.Des. and IDDD programmes
(for Autumn Semester 2024-25)

Fees payable (Rs.)
by Indian Nationals including PIO/OCI card holders (card issued before 4" March 2021)

B.Tech/ B.Des./ B.Tech./ B.Des./ | B.Tech./ B.Des./
B.S./ Dual Degree | B.S./ Dual Degree
B.S./ Dual Degree
{(B.Tech. + {(B.Tech. +
Particulars {(B'Tecﬁl' + M.Tech.), M.Tech.), B.Tech. B.Tech.
(per semester fees) M-Tech.), (B.Des.+M.Des.), | (B.Des.+M.Des.), .
(B.Des.+M.Des.), (2008 - 2012 | (prior to 2008
(B.S+ M.Sc.))/ (B.S.+ M.Sc.)}/ (B.S.+ M.Sc.)} / batches) batches)
IDDD Programmes | IDDD Programmes
IDDD Programmes | o ¢ 2022 (2013 - 2015
(2023 batch) batches) batches)
1. Tuition Fee - Statutory fees* 100000 100000 45000 25000 13500
2. Medical Fee 1850 1750 1750 1750 1750
3. Examination Fee 1200 1150 1150 1150 1150
4. Registration Fee 900 850 850 850 850
5. Gymkhana Fee 2100 2000 2000 2000 2000
6. Student Benevolent Fund 650 600 600 600 600
7. Student Accident Insurance 250 250 250 250 250
Fund
Total 106950 106600 51600 31600 20100
Fees payable (Rs.)
Particulars by Indian Nationals including PIO/OCI card holders (card issued before 04" March 2021)
(per semester fees) 5 Yr. M.Sc./ Dual Degree 5 Yr. M.Sc./ Dual Degree IDDDP in
{(B.Tech. + M.Tech.), {(B.Tech. + M.Tech.), Master of Business
(B.Des.+ M.Des.), (B.S.+ (B.Des.+M.Des.), (B.S.+ Administration (MBA)
M.Sc.)}/ IDDD Programmes | M.Sc.)}/ IDDD Programmes (% Final Year)
(% Final Year) (% Final Year)
(2009 - 2021 batches) (prior to 2008 batches)
1. Tuition Fee - Statutory fees * 5000 2500 100000
2. Medical Fee 1750 1750 1750
3. Examination Fee 1150 1150 1150
4. Registration Fee 850 850 850
5. Gymkhana Fee 2000 2000 2000
6. Student Benevolent Fund 600 600 600
7. Student Accident Insurance 250 250 250
Fund
8. Other Specified Fees ** -- -- 143350
Total 11600 9100 249950

*Tuition Fee for the Foreign Nationals is Rs. 3,00,000/-.

**Fee component - 8 (Other Specified Fees) includes library, teaching aid, computational facilities, etc. However, the fee
component from 2023 batch onwards is Rs. 1,50,500/-

*Dual degree students will pay M.Tech./ MBA Tuition Fees (as applicable) for 9th and onward semesters, if registered for
Dual Degree Project.

NOTE:

o All SC/ ST/ PwD category students are exempted from the payment of Tuition Fee.

o Student permitted to take temporary withdrawal from the programme for one or more semesters, are required to pay Rs.
3000/- (Rupees Three Thousand only) towards Continuation Fee per semester.

o I[IT Bombay reserves the right to revise the fee structure in subsequent semesters.

e B.Tech., B.S. and B.Des. are 4-year programmes (8 Semesters), and Dual Degree/ IDDDP is a 5-year programme (10
Semesters).

e For any query related to hostel fees/ hostel room allotment/ payment/ refund of hostel fees etc., students are required to
write to Assistant Registrar, HCU (arhcu@iitb.ac.in) or the Hostel Coordination Unit (HCU) office
(hcu.office @iitb.ac.in).

https://ams.iitb.ac.in/d/144577-TBXOOBACE6GT8ZIIM
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Annexure 1

To be used by the students’ paying fees through,

Loan from a Bank OR Sponsoring Agency (private /government)

Process of Fees pavment through Bank Loan/ Sponsoring Agency

If the fees is being paid through (a) loan from a Bank, OR (b) a sponsoring agency (private/ government), the
Bank/ sponsoring agency should be asked to transfer the amount directly to the following account. The
foreign/ external students should also transfer the amount directly to the following account:

Name of Bank: State Bank of India;

Name of Beneficiary: Registrar, [IT Bombay;

Account no: 10725729128

IFSC code: SBIN0001109

After transfer has been initiated, the student should collect the payment details from the bank/ concern
authorities and send an email to feereceipt@iitb.ac.in with cc. to arfal @iitb.ac.in & cash@iitb.ac.in for
the reconciliation of fees.

The transaction details to be sent immediately in the below given format:

Name/
Roll No.

UTR
No.

Date of
Transaction

Amount

Semester | Loan A/c
No.

Remarks (Name of the Sponsoring
Agency/ Bank Name/ Company Name
etc.)

The fee receipts will be generated after reconciliation, which takes 5 working days. Students need to

collect the fee receipt in person from Cash section, IIT Bombay.

XXXX
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